
. ···:.;r 

~~ FO~ Entire service area 
Community, Town or City 

/ /. -- - --- -··-·--- ·· -

Jefferson Gas, LLC 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

1Oth revised SHEBT NO. . 1 

• 

• 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY, NO •. __ ._l __ _ 

9th revised. SHBBT NO. ·------
(Name of Utility) 

Applies to: All customers 

Rates, Monthly: 

First 0 to 1 Mcf 

All over 1 Mcf 

RATES AND CHARGES 

Minimum bill 

Base 
rate 

CANCELLED 

3.89 

2.26 

Gas 
cost 

4.7282 

4.7282 

Rate per 
unit (Met) 

8.6182 

6.9882 

---------p; BLIO ~EF.iVI§~ GOMMISSIUt'> 
\ O~FI<.,1,"J,;TTUCKY 
1 .,; PO:v IVE 
I NOV r~~3 

L ' 

L------·- j 
A 1iG o· l 2003 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ J_u_n_e~30~,~2-00~3~-----
Noadl/ C./ y..,. 

DATE EFFECTIVE August 1,· 2003 

Nt»>h~., 
ISSUED BY ~4·~~\,a.-. :ndorlo~f q__sz_, 

·· · --~----

lTJ'LE ·CPA . . 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. _________ DATED _____ _ 



,/ 

• 
' . - ' .)' Entire service area FOR _______________________ __ 

CommWlity, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. ---------

9th revised SHEBT NO. ______ _ 
Jefferson Gas, LLC 

CANCELLiNG P.S.C. KY . NO. _________ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

a_th_r_e_v_is_e_d_SHEBT NO., ______ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

Applies to: All customers 

Rates, Monthly: 

First 

All over 

0 to 1 Mcf 

1 Mcf 

Minimum bill 

Base 
rate 

DATE OF ISSUE ________ M~a:-:-rc_h":""":"':3~1-' :-:"2~0_0_3 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Y car 

DATE EFFECTIVE ____ .,..M....,a...:y;...._t...:.,_2_0.;...0_3;..._ ____ _ 

Moo~ar / C~ 
ISSUED BY Mark G. Enderle ~ l? L~ 

(SiiJI&llllt of Officer) 

TITLE. ____ C;...P_A...;__ ______ ____, ______________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY Of ORDER Of THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

1:-\ CASE NO. ---------DATED-----

Gas 
cost 

Rate per 
unit (Mcf) 

3.89 4.3987 

2.26 4.3987 

j 
,_ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 0 1 Z003 

8.2887 

6.6587 

BY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

- f 

:~ -



FOR Entire service area ----------------------------Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY . NO. 1 . 

8th revised SHEET NO .. _. -------------
Jefferson Gas, LLC 

CANCELLING P.S .C. KY, NO .. _______ __:__ 
(Name of Util ity) 

7th revised SHEET NO. ·--------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Applies to: All customers 

Rates , Monthly: 

First 0 to 1 Mcf 

All over 1 Mcf 

Minimum bill 

Base 
rate 

3.89 

2.26 

I 

Gas 
cost 

3.8086 

3.8086 

Rate per 
unit (Mcf) 

7.6986 

6.0686 

r -

A • ., . =r <-V I.:IJ 

..... ·- ·-·-

-

.__ -- - - ------Jl .. 

DATE OF [SSLJJ;:. ___ ...,..-_D_e_c"-e-,m___,b_e_r_3__,1 ;..' _2_0_0..,...2 ____ _ 
· · Mgnth/Pate' t'Y~r 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ___ F_e_b_r_u_a_r..;_y_l..:..·' _2_0_0_3 _ ___, ____ _ 

Month ~ji}Jar r-n 
lSSUED BY Mark G. Enderle /f"/ub L.X-­

(SiiJlatureot"Ofticer) 

TITLE CPA 

BY AUTHORlTY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. -----------DATED--------

FEB 0 1 2003 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire service area ---------------------------Community, Town or Ci ty 

P.S.C. KY . NO . 

Jefferson Gas Transmission Co. 
7th revised SHEET NO .. __________ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY . NO. __________ __ 
(Name of Ut ility) 

6th revised SHEET NO. --------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Applies to: All customers 

Rates, Monthly 

First 0 to 1 Mcf Minimum bill 

All over 1 Mcf 

Base 
rate 

3.89 

2.26 

r---
1 F c: J 

Gas 
cost 

3.0693 

3.0693 

Rate per 
unit (Mcf) 

6.9593 

5.3293 

~- - ~ --·-

-- :_] 
i. __ -- ·-·-- -----

D.-\ TE OF ISSUE. _____ S_e_p_t_e_m_b_e_r ___ 3_0....:., __ 2_0_0_2 _____ __ 
Month I Date I Year 

DA TE EFFECTIVE. ___ N_o_v_e_m __ b_e_r __ l,:...__2_0_0_2 _________ __ 

Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY Mark G. Enderle 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Treasurer 

BY AUT HORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CAS E NO. __________ DATED ________ _ 

. 
- ~ 

·.r 

~~ IV ' {. ~2 

. h,..._, N) 11 

.I ( f Jl 

/ ( f 

\..»1 ' 


